

GAHC010274532025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7090/2025

NANDA KISHOR BARMAN
SON OF SHRI KESHAB CH. BARMAN, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- BILASPUR,
BILASPUR, PS- DOTOMA DIST- KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM PIN 783372

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE HOME SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS MHA, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

REPRESENTED BY THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL
CRPF RECRUITMENT BRANCH
EAST BLOCK -07
LEVEL-4
SECTOR-1
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI- 110066.

3:THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL

CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)
EAST BLOCK -07
LEVEL-4
SECTOR-1
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI- 110066

4:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

REPRESENTED BY THE UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF

INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONAL
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
BLOCK NO.12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

5:EXECUTIVE BOARD

DME
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDING OFFICER
CTGD- 2025
CAPFS
CH BSF
PATGAON
PO- AZARA
GUWAHATI-781017.

6:REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD

REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER
RME-CTGD-2025
CAPFS CH BSF
PATGAON
PO- AZARA
GUWAHATI-781017

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S KHOUND, A J KASHYAP,MR H K NATH

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY (C.G.C)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

26.03.2026

ORDER

Heard Mr. S. Khound, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Ms. R. Deb, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. S. Roy, learned CGC.

Ms. R. Deb, learned counsel submits that she has filed an affidavit today

only, however, the same is not on record.

Mr. Khound, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he would like to file reply affidavit to the affidavit filed by the respondents and prays for 2 (two) weeks' time.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 07.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant